## Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorney At Law 6455 East Johns Crossing Suite 285 Duluth, Georgia 30097

# ORIGINAL

### **DISTRIBUTION CENTER**

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland

01 AUG -6 AM 9: 45 Telephone: (770) 232-9200

Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

August 3, 2001

#### VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Records & Reporting 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Gunter Bldg. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:

WorldxChange Corp.

f/k/a PT-1 Counsel Inc.

Original Docket No. 000736-TI Name Change Docket No. 001804-TI

Certificate No. 7570

011023-TI

OF AUG-6 AMIO: 53

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am writing this letter in order to notify the Commission that PT-1 Long Distance, Inc. has changed its name to WorldxChange Corp..

WorldxChange Corp. is qualified to do business in the State of Florida as evidenced by a copy of the Amended Certificate of Authority issued by the Florida Secretary of State and attached hereto. Upon Commission approval of the name change, the company will file revised tariff labels.

Please return a stamped copy of the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed preaddressed prepaid envelope.

If you have any questions regarding the foregoing, please do not hesitate to call me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq. Attorney for WorldxChange Corp. f/k/a PT-1 Counsel Inc.

Enclosures

cc:

Desiree Neal

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09489 AUG-65

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



July 10, 2001

CHARLOTTE LACEY LANCE J.M. STEINHART, P.C. 6455 E. JOHNS CROSSING, STE. 285 DULUTH, GA 30097

Re: Document Number F99000000912

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation for PT-1 LONG DISTANCE, INC. which changed its name to WORLDXCHANGE CORP., a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on July 2, 2001.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Letter Number: 201A00040638

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist Division of Corporation

# PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

## SECTION I (1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED)

PT-I Long Di	istance, Inc.	7
^ ·	Name of corporation as it appears	on the records of the Department of State.
Delaware		3. 6/13/00  Date authorized to do business in Florida
	Incorporated under laws of	Date authorized to do business in Florida
	SEC (4-7 COMPLETE ONLY	CTION II THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)
	ment changes the name of the corporation of incorporation? 6/7/2001	on, when was the change effected under the laws of
WORLDxCH	ANGE CORP.	
Name of corpor not contained in	ration after the amendment, adding suffix "corpon new name of the corporation.	ration" "company" or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if
6. If the amend	ment changes the period of duration, ind	licate new period of duration.
	No change	w Duration
7. If the amend	ment changes the jurisdiction of incorpo	ration, indicate new jurisdiction.
	No Chany	Jurisdiction
-{	Signature	6/26/01 Date
6	Typed or printed name	<i>OFEO</i> Title